Open Schooling Afternoon Saturday 4 PM – 6 PM Registration & Waiver, Release of Liability

Print Participant Name:			
Participant Type (select one)			
Rider: Attendant/Grounds Person:			
Mobile:	bile: Email:		
Rider Only: please select only one ring & one fence height so we can properly schedule.			
We will confirm via email or text.			
Ring 2 Hunter horses: 4	4:00 PM 2'6"	4:40 PM 2'9"	5:20 PM 3'
Ring 3 Ponies & Lows	4:00 PM 2'	4:40 PM 2'3"	5:20 PM 2'6"

ASSUMPTION OF RISK: I understand the Risks that may be caused in whole or in part or result indirectly or indirectly from the negligence of my own actions, the actions or inactions of others participating, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties below, and I hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibilities for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that I incur as a result of my participation. I also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, or my horse.

NO

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: I hereby release, waive and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the following parties: KIMBERTON HUNT CLUB, LUDWIG'S CORNER HORSE SHOW ASSOCIATION/FOUNDATION, the lessor of the facility or premises, Event participants; all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of the aforementioned parties ("Released Parties"), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, accident , harm (including death) that may occur to any rider, attendant, animal, or equipment, or expense (including court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in this event, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

By signing below, I (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement in connection with my (or my minor's) participation. If, despite this Agreement, I, or anyone on my behalf or the minor's behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, I will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

Participant Rider Signature: ______ Parent/Guardian Signature (required if participant is a minor):

Venmo / PayPal

Rider Paid : YES

Please complete, sign & return via email to: info@kimbertonhunt.org